Differential Pressure Transmitters
Handheld Pressure Gauges
Pressure Calibration Systems
Absolute Pressure Gauges
It’s the detail that counts
Properties of
pressure gauges
Differential pressure transmitters made

1
- -
Order key
KAL
A B
- -
C D
margin of error KAL 100 0.5% of end value ± 1 digit
(100 Pa measurement range)
0.2 % of end value ± 1 digit (only for
1, 10 and 100 kPa measurement ranges)
margin of error KAL 200 0.3% of end value ± 1 digit
(100 Pa measurement range)
0.1% of end value ± 1 digit (only for
1, 10 and 100 kPa measurement ranges)
hysteresis 0,1 %
overload capacity 600 kPa for 10 kPa and 100 kPa
measurement ranges
200 at a time for 100 Pa and 1 kPa
measurement ranges
temperature effect (zero point) ± 0 % (cyclical zero-point correction)
temperature effect (span) KAL 100: 0,04 %/K (+10 °C...+50 °C)
KAL 200: 0,03 %/K (+10 °C...+50 °C)
calibration temperature +22 °C
medium air, all non-aggressive gases
measuring input / 0-10 V, 0/4-20 mA
power supply Measuring accuracy of end value: 0,2%
(external test object) 24 VDC / 100 mA
display alphanumerical display
with 2x20 characters
operating temperature +10 °C...+40 °C
storage temperature –10 °C...+70 °C
power consumption 10 VA
weight approx. 4.5 kg
pressure ports Ø 6 mm, for hose Ø 5 mm
testing CE
supply voltage
115 VAC, +6 %/ –15 % (50 /60 Hz)
230 VAC, +6 %/ –15 % (50 /60 Hz)
115 VAC, +6 %/ –15 % (50 /60 Hz) and
lithium-ionen accumulator
230 VAC, +6 %/ –15 % (50 /60 Hz) and
lithium-ionen accumulator
C
1
2
1A
2A
measurement ranges
0...100 Pa (0...1 mbar)
0...1 kPa (0...10 mbar)
0...10 kPa (0...100 mbar)
0...100 kPa (0...1000 mbar)
± 100 Pa
± 1 kPa
± 10 kPa
± 100 kPa
B
0
1
10
100
0A
1A
10A
100A
AD 1000/BA1000
Dimension drawing
Connection diagram
It’s the detail that counts
28
DC power supply AC power supply
or